Nette

PARTNER IN HANDEL & INDUSTRIE

nette-deutschland.de

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitatserklarung

Fur unseren Artikel:
Papiertragetaschen weil3 18+8x22cm mit gedr. Papierkordel

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:
33188

Hiermit bestatigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-
erklarung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel fiir den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln
geeignet sind und den daflir vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte
beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklarung kann den zustandigen
Behorden auf Verlangen zur Verfugung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestatigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgeman weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle
Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Fillguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt
werden.

Diese Konformitatserklarung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitatserklarungen und besitzt eine
allgemeine Giiltigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Anderung der Gesetzeslage.

Gottingen, den 01.01.2024
Metle Gmui

wic) --f}}_f.'ffﬂ

Nette GmbH Niederlassung Leipzig Geschiftsfihrer: Dipl-Kim. Michael Mette

Wir sind
Elliehiduser Weg 7-11, 37079 Gottingen Oststrale 5, 06231 Bad Dirrenberg OT Nempitz Steuer-Mr: 20/210/22840 ﬁmm;:;
Telefon: +49 55169 47-0 Telefon: +49 3462542 465-0 Arntsgericht Géttingen HRB 1028 FSC® C144366
Telefax: +49 55169 47-27 Telefax, +49 3462542 65-11 USt-ld-Nr: DE 249 606 280 L e

. L
sind FSCP-zertifiziert. Face Cisdses

E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de E-Mail.  leipzig@nette-deutschland.de Z5WG-Nr: DESE44 530633838




Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklarung des Lieferanten:

**ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLARUNG DES LIEFERANTEN***

COMPLIANCE WITH THE LEGISLATIVE REQUIREMENTS IN THE FIELD OF MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS
INTENDED FOR CONTACT WITH FOOD

NETTE (ﬁm’)ﬁ
CLLIEHAUSER WEG ¥4
De—3TpTg (OTTINGED

Senovo, 01.01.2024

Dear business partner,

With this document we confirm that all materials used in our production for the making of food packaging (paper, paints,
adhesives) are safe and we inform you, as a buyer of our paper products that you use for packaging foods, that our
products are made of materials which can come in contact with food on the unprinted side and are suitable for packaging
dry foods. In order to pack water and fat products, we recommend an additional barrier to avoid the effect of food on the
physical properties of the product.

There is no harmonized European legislation for paper and cardboard packaging intended for contact with food, and for
this type of materials we do not have national regulations, therefore we used German recommendations for paper and
cardboard in contact with food to assess the sample (Bundesinstitut fur Risikobewertung, XXXVI. Papiere, Kartons und
Pappen fiir den Lebensmittelkontakt, XXXVI, 01.09.2017). Concentrations were lower than the lowest limit of
quantification of the used analysis method and lower than the limit values in German recommendations BfR XXXVI.

On the basis of the test results and the guaranteed production processes, we give a declaration of conformity that our
product COMPLIES with the provisions of Article 3 of Regulation of the European Parliament and Council (EC)
No0.1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing
Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, pursuant to the Regulation of the Commission (EC) 10/2011/EC on plastic
materials and articles, intended for contact with food or Annex 10 of Ordinance of the FDHA on Materials and Articles (RS
817.023.21), 1.1.2017 and Regulation of the Commission (EC) n0.2023/2006 of 20 December 2006.

The declaration of conformity is given on the basis of the documentation of the National Laboratory for Health,
Environment and Food (NLHEF), certificates and analyzes of our suppliers of raw materials and internal documents, which
prove this and, at your request or request by the competent authorities, we pass it on or enable an insight into it.

We also have the traceability of materials in all stages of production, processing and distribution in accordance with the
provisions of Regulation of the European Parliament and Council (EC) No.1935/2004.

Verification of the traceability of our products can be ensured on the basis of the submission of the following documents:
delivery notes and labels on each packaging unit.

The information given in this statement is available on the basis of the actual knowledge of the product and its
components, statements and analyzes of the suppliers of materials included in the product and the relevant institutions.
The company llllldoes not assume any liability for deviations from this information as a result of improper use of our
product.

This declaration shall be valid until the date on which at least one of the materials used is replaced or the legislative
references are changed in order to require a new conformity chack.

For any further information, please contact our contact person who is responsible for working with you.

Best regards,

—

**ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLARUNG DES LIEFERANTEN***

Mette GmbH | Niederlassung Leipzig | Geschaltsihrer: Dipl.-Kim. Michael Nette Wirsind
Elliehauser Weg 7-11, 37079 Gottingen OststraBe 5, 06231 Bad Durrenberg OT Nempitz Steuer-Nr: 20/210/22840 m“m
Telefor: +49 55169 47-0 Telefon: +49346254265-0 Amtsgericht Géttingen HRB 1028 FSC* C144366
Telefax: +49 55169 47-27 Telefax: +49346254265-11 USt-ld-Nr. DE 249606 280 ISRl sdicne

sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

E-Mail info@nette-deutschland.de | E-Mail. leipzig@nette-deutschland.de | ZSWG-Nr: DE5544 530633838




